Page 1/2
SLBXP • Rev. 2024-8-10
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
SLBXP
HAZARDOUS LOCATION BATTERY UNIT
Class I, Division 1, Groups C & D,
6, 12 or 24 V DC Models

Double lamp assembly
See lamp selection below
ORDERING GUIDE
LAMP SELECTION LUMEN TABLE
MR16 6 V 12 V 24 V
LED 4LR, 5LA 4LR, 5LA, 6LA, 7LA 4LR, 5LA, 6LA, 7LA
MODEL RATINGS
Model Housing Volts (V)
Wattage capacities (W)
30 min. 60 min. 90 min. 120 min.
SLBXP6036 A
6
36 18 12 9
SLBXP6050 A 50 25 16 12
SLBXP6072 A 72 36 24 18
SLBXP1036 A
12
36 18 12 9
SLBXP1050 A 50 25 16 12
SLBXP1072 A 72 36 24 18
SLBXP1100 A 100 50 33 25
SLBXP1160 B 160 80 53 40
SLBXP1200 B 200 100 66 50
SLBXP2144 A
24
144 72 48 36
SLBXP2320 B 320 160 106 80
Watts Lumens
4 W LR 388
5 W LA 435
6 W LA 507
7 W LA 652
Mounting
height
Spacing center to center (ft)
4LR 5LA 6LA 7LA
8 ft 76 81 94 108
10 ft 79 79 93 106
15 ft 66 62 82 96
20 ft 53 49 73 87
SPACING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
26.4"
(671mm)
8.6"
(217mm)
14"
(356mm)
9"
(229mm)
ENCLOSURE A ENCLOSURE B
Dimensions are subject to change according to exact Class, Division & Group specifications.
10 1/4"
260mm
8 7/8"
225mm
34 5/16"
871mm
12"
305mm
9
3/
4"
24
8m
m
8 3/4"
223mm
10